# 409000052790

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
A. LUNT
JUN - 1 2009
EXAMINER

Office Use Only



700156556017

05/29/09--01021--012 \*\*160.00

2009 HAY 29 PM 2: 2

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Se Division of Co							
SUBJE	ect.	Poll	c Auto	motiv	e LLC			
SUDJE		Name of Limit						
The en	closed Articles of	'Organization and fee(s) are	submitte	ed for fili	ng.			2009
Please	return all correspo	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the	e followii	ng:		6.7. 1.7.	2009 NAY 29
	****	Gre		Scott P	olk		(A) :-	
				f Person			E S	PH 2:
		Polk		notive	LLC	<u>.                                    </u>		22
			Firm/C	ompany			3	
	<u> -                                   </u>	10442 Wir			ase Blvd.			
			Ado	iress				
				1. 3473				
		Cir	ty/State a	nd Zip Co	de			
		GSCO E-mail address: (to be used	ttpolk@	yahoo	o.com			
		·		annuar re	·	.,		
For fu	ther information (	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:					
····		y Scott Polk	_ at (	407	) de & Daytime T	654-7411	<u> </u>	
	Name o	of Person		Area Co	de & Daytime 1	l'elephone Num	ber	
Enclo	sed is a check fo	r the following amount:						
<b>]</b> \$125	.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Ce	rtified C	ing Fee & Copy opy is enclosed)	Certifie	ate of Stat	tus &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations		Registr Divisio	Courier Address  ation Section  on of Corporati			
		P.O. Box 6327			Building	er Circle		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company i	is:						
	otive LLC ability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")						
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:						
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:						
15710 Little Ranch Rd. Spring Hill, Fl. 34610	10442 Windermere Chase Blvd. A Gotha Fl. 34734						
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registers business entity with an active Florida registration.)	red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:						
The name and the Florida street address of the	e registered agent are:						
Gregory S	Scott Polk						
	nere Chase Blvd.  O. Box NOT acceptable)						
Gotha	FL						
City, State,	;, and Zip						

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

# Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Mana "MGRM" = Ma		Name and Address:	
MGRM		Gregory Scott Polk  10442 Windermere Chase Blvd.	<b>-</b>
		Gotha Fl. 34734	2009 MAY 2
	<del></del> .	10 cm	9 PH 2: 2
(Use attachment	_	5-	- - -
THE RESERVE AT	date, if other than the	date of filing: (OPTIC	)NAL)
ffective date is li days after the d	ate of filing.)	e specific and cannot be more than five business	
ffective date is li	ate of filing.)  GNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five business	
ffective date is li days after the d	GNATURE:  Signature of a member	e specific and cannot be more than five business  er or an authorized representative of a member.  ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	
ffective date is li days after the d	GNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated here.	e specific and cannot be more than five business  er or an authorized representative of a member.  ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	

Page 2 of 2